

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8420 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
Mr. Sujeet R. Bugade, learned Advocate is present. CORAM : H. M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I) Date : 03/05/2023 Mr. Sujeet R. Bugade, learned Advocate has filed a preacipe dated 25/04/2023 with prayer to allow him to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner in the present petition. It is mentioned in the preacipe that whereabouts of the advocate Mr. Deepak Sathe representing the petitioner in the instant petition are not known. Therefore, petitioner desires to appoint Mr. Sujeet Bugade, Advocate on her behalf. Mr. Bugade, learned advocate placed on record the notice addressed to Advocate Mr. Deepak Sathe, which was returned by the postal department with remarks 'not at given address'.	

The Petitioner is having same contention that earlier Advocate is not available though she tried her level best to find out but all in vain. Hence, she desires to engage Advocate Mr. Bugade to represent her in the present matter.

Having considered the efforts taken by the petitioner, it would be just and proper to allow the petitioner to engage another advocate.

In turn, office is directed to accept the vakalatnama of Mr. Sujeet R. Bugade on behalf of the Petitioner and as also to take entry to that effect in the CIS system.

Sd/-

Registrar (Judicial-I)