



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8420 OF 2019

Hetshti N. Rawal .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra  
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Sujeet Bugade, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 4-State.

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**  
**DATE : 31<sup>st</sup> AUGUST, 2023.**

**PC:-**

The Registry to trace out the papers and if the papers are not traced out, parties to co-operate with the Registry for the purpose of reconstruction of the Petition.

2 Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2023- HOB.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA ,J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE,J.)