

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8420 OF 2019

Smt. Hetashri Narendra Rawal and Others ... Petitioners

V/s.

The In-charge, Dy. Director of
Education, Pune Region and Another ... Respondents.

.....

Mr. Sujeet Bugade for the Petitioners.
Mr.S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 21 June 2024.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks further time to
file Vakalatnama on behalf of the added Petitioners.

2. Stand over to **23 July 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)