

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8420 OF 2019

Smt. Hetashri Narendra RawalPETITIONER

V/S

The Incharge Dy. Director Of Education , Pune..RESPONDENT
Region And Ors

Mr Sujeet Bugade for Petitioner

Mr S H Kankal, AGP for the State Respondents

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : **19th August, 2024**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 23/09/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)