



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8420 OF 2019

Smt. Hetashri Narendra Rawal

...Petitioner

Versus

The Incharge Dy. Director of
Education , Pune Region And Ors.

...Respondents

...

Adv. Sujeet Bugade for the Petitioner.

Adv. P. P. Kakade Addl.GP, a/w R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for the
Respondents.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 6th DECEMBER, 2024

Per Court :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner employee, who is now appearing even for the Management after being transposed as Petitioners under the order of this Court, submits that he would place on record the relevant material as regards the status of the Institution as a Minority Institution.

2. Let such additional documents along with a short Affidavit be tendered on or before 9th January, 2025.

3. List this Petition on **15th January, 2025** in the ‘urgent admissions’ category.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)