

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8420 OF 2019

Smt. Hetashri Narendra Rawal ...Petitioner

Versus

The Incharge Dy. Director of Education, Pune
Region and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sujeet Bugade, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 10th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned AGP appearing for the State,
stand over to 14th January, 2026, as a last chance for filing reply.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)