

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.01.31
11:14:03 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8420 OF 2019

Smt. Hetashri Narendra Rawal ... Petitioner
Versus
The Incharge Dy. Director of Education,
Pune Region and ors. Respondents

Mr.Sujeet Bugade, for the Petitioner (through VC)
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Smt. T.N. Bhatia, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, 2 week's further time is granted to file affidavit in reply.
2. List the matter on 24/02/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)