

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8420 OF 2019

Smt. Hetashri Narendra Rawal ... Petitioner

Versus

The In-charge Dy. Director of Education, ... Respondents
Pune Region & Ors.

Mr. Sujeet Bugade for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w. Smt. T. N. Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent-
State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : **24th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, two weeks' further time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. List the Petition on 23rd March, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)